In line with the requirements of the standard in regard to the transition option adopted, the Group has not restated its comparative

information which continues to be reported under previous revenue standards, IAS 11 and IAS 18.

46 | Petards Group plc Annual Report & Accounts 2018

253591 Petards pp35-end.qxp  12/04/2019  10:28  Page 46

3 Impact of the adoption of IFRS 15

Impact in respect of the position on adoption at 1 January 2018
   As reported   IFRS 15

   31 December   as adopted

   2017   Reclassification  Remeasurement 1 January 2018

Balance sheet headings   £000   £000   £000 £000

Work in progress within inventories   2,211   –   1,707 3,918

Payments on account within current trade and other payables   (382)   382   – –

Deferred revenue within current trade and other payables   –   (382)   (2,271) (2,653)

Deferred tax assets   344   –   96 440

   As reported

   1 January 2018

   £000